

Thriving communities in balance with the natural environment

NOTICE

Community Governance Review -Arne Parish Council

Local Government and Public Involvement in Health Act 2007

Local Government (Parish and Parish Councils) (England) Regulations 2008

In August 2016 Purbeck District Council responded to a request from Arne Parish Council to increase the number of parish councillors from seven to eight by publishing Terms of Reference for a Community Governance Review. Views of residents and interested organisations were sought on the Terms of Reference.

Having done so the Audit and Governance Committee of the Purbeck District Council has made a draft proposal. The draft proposal is that the number of parish councillors for Arne Parish Council should be increased from seven to eight. Residents and interested organisations are invited to submit written representations on this draft proposal.

The Audit and Governance Committee will make formal recommendations to the Purbeck District Council having considered any written representations received by the deadline.

The Terms of Reference viewed online at <u>https://www.dorsetforyou.gov.uk/article/404827/</u> <u>Community-Governance-andBoundary-review.</u> These can also be viewed at the Council's offices or a copy obtained by contacting the Democratic and Electoral Services Team at the address below.

How to contact us

If you wish to submit a written representation, please address it to:-

Community Governance Review Democratic and Electoral Services Purbeck District Council Westport House Worgret Road Wareham BH20 4PP

Alternatively, you can email your submission to <u>electoralservices@purbeck-dc.gov.uk</u>

The deadline for submissions is Friday 3 March 2017.

Steve Mackenzie Chief Executive

3 January 2017